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1. Personal data
	Name (Arabic)
	أ./ إيمان عثمان حسن على

	Name (English)
	Eman Osman Hassan Ali

	Department
	Agric. Botany, Plant Pathology

	College
	Faculty of Agriculture

	Academic degree
	Assistant Lecturer

	
	

	Office Address
	Moshtohor, 13736, Toukh, Qalubia, Egypt

	Mobile 1
	0102661692

	Mobile 2
	0114155297

	Work phone
	0132460306 – 0132468150

	Fax
	0132467786 – 0132468954

	Email (university)
	eman.ali@fagr.bu.edu.eg

	Email (alternative)
	eman_osman76@yahoo.com

	Web site (if any)
	

	Recent Photo (passport format)  
	[image: image1.jpg]





2. Education
	Institution
	Degree obtained
	Year

	Fac. Agric., Zagazig University, Banha Branch
	M. Sc.
	2004

	Fac. Agric., Zagazig University,

Banha Branch
	B. Sc.
	1998

	
	
	

	
	
	


	General specialty
	Plant Pathology

	Specific  specialty
	Bacterial disease


Language skills (Excellent, Very Good, Good, Basic)

	Language
	Reading
	Speaking
	Writing

	Arabic
	Excellent
	Excellent
	Excellent

	English
	Very Good
	Very Good
	Very Good

	French
	
	
	

	Other (specify)
	
	
	


3. Cooperation with local and international entities having website

	Name of local and international entity

	website

	1. National Research center
	www.nrc.sci.eg

	2. Agricultural Research center
	www.arc.sci.eg

	3. The American Phytopathological Society
	http://www.apsnet.org/

	4. The Egyptian Phytopathology Society
	http://www.ejp.eg.net/about.htm

	5. Diagnosis for field crops
	http://www.diagnosis.co.nz/

	6. Institute of Molecular Virology, University of Wisconsin-Madison
	Htt://www.bocklabs.wisc.edu/


4. Membership of professional bodies (List)

1) The Egyptian Phytopathological Society, Egypt  

5. Distinction and Awards (List)

6. Academic

6.1.   Teaching 

· For each course taught, 

· Give on separate file: course description, 2 samples of assignments, 2 samples of exams, 2 samples of model answers 

· Give the URL of the course web site, if any

· Provide power point slides

6.1.1. Courses at under graduate level

	1. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	2. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	3. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	4. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	5. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	6. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	7. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	8. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	


6.1.2. Courses at post graduate level

	1. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	2. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	3. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	4. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	5. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	6. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	7. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	

	8. Course name

     Link of course URL website

     Link to course slides power point or pdf
     Link to course description and samples
	


  Areas of research

· Systemic induced resistance for soil and aerial diseases   

· Using natural means or compounds in control of plant viral diseases

· Encourage the developments in the organic culture as one of the important methods for reduction or eliminate some diseases 
6.2. PhD/MSc Supervision

	Title
	PhD/MSc
	Year completed / in progress

	1) 
	
	

	2) 
	
	

	3) 
	
	

	4) 
	
	

	5) 
	
	

	6) 
	
	

	7) 
	
	

	8) 
	
	

	9) 
	
	

	10) 
	
	

	11) 
	
	


6.3. Grants for Projects

	Funding 
organization
	Project title
	Role
	Year

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


6.4. Committees

6.5. List of Publications (Authors, Title, Journal/Conference name, pages from to, year, link to full paper)
For each paper, you should either attach it in pdf format (name of file is the same as the paper title) or if published online give the URL of the journal or conference where it is published.
01- Eman O. Hassan Ali “PATHOLOGICAL STUDIES ON DAHLIA TUBER ROTS”. M. Sc. Thesis, Fac. Agric., Zagazig Univ., Banha Branch, 2004
6.6. Attended Workshops, Symposiums, and Conferences
                 List name and year

	Name of Workshops, Symposiums, and Conferences


	Year

	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	

	11. 
	

	12. 
	

	13. 
	

	14. 
	

	15. 
	

	16. 
	

	17. 
	


6.7. Books published
7. Positions

	
	Date

From - to
	Organization
	Country


	Position
	Role

	1
	1998-2004
	Faculty of Agric. at Moshtohor Zagazig University
	Egypt
	Demonstrator of plant Pathology
	

	2
	2004-till now
	Faculty of Agric. at Moshtohor Zagazig University
	Egypt
	Assistant lecturer of Plant Pathology
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	


8. Activities in faculty/university/community service 
	Name of Activity service    

	Year

	1. 
	2008

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	

	11. 
	

	12. 
	


9. Consulting Experience (if any)
10. Additional information you would like to put on the website 
